	.02-1999			
FORM PTO-1618A		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademant Office TRADEMARK		
10	1052402	NECEIVEN		
RECORDATION TO THE PROPERTY OF	ON FORM COVER SHEE			
TRADEMARKS ONLY MAY 2 1 109				
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original discument(s) or copy(ies).				
Submission Type X New	Conveyance Type X Assignment	License		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement	Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date		
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Merger	Month Day Year		
Reel # Frame #	Change of Name	<u> </u>		
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Other			
Conveying Party				
Month Day Year				
Name Baxter International Inc.		3 31 1999		
Formerly				
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association				
Other				
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware				
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name Automed Technologies, Inc.				
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (line 1) 900 Asbury Drive				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3) Buffalo Grove	IL State/Country	60089 Zip Code		
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is				
X Corporation Association appointment of a domestic				
Other Control (Designation must be a separate				
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	on Delaware	document from Assignment.)		
9 DHGUYEH 00000017 1970530 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				
40.00 DP				
100.00 OP				
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet, Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (9651-9027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See CMB				
Information Collection Budget Package 9851-9827, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS. Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:				
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231				

TRADEMARK

REEL: 001904 FRAME: 0385

FORM PTO Expres 08/30/99 OMB 0851-0027	·1618B	Page 2	CEIVE U.S. Impresent of Commercial Parties and Fraderius Office TRADEMARK	
Domestic R	Representative Name a	ind Address Enter for the first	Receiving Party only	
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 312-853-7000				
Name	Name James F. Donato			
Address (line 1) Sidley & Austin				
Address (line 2) One First National Plaza - 51 MW				
Address (line 3)	Chicago, IL 60603			
Address (line 4)				
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.				
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached				
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).				
Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)				
75550913	75552406	1970530	2030836 2129315	
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 5				
Fee Amount	Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41)	* \$ 140.00	
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account				
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #				
		Authorization to charge additional fees	Yes No X	
Statement and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
	F. Donato	Jan Mongh		
Name o	of Person Signing	// Signature ⁽	Date Signed	

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS is entered into this 31st day of March, 1999, by and between BAXTER INTERNATIONAL INC., a Delaware corporation, ("Assignor") and AUTOMED TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the sole and exclusive owner of all right, title and interest in and to those certain United States and foreign trademarks and trademark applications listed on Schedule A, attached hereto and incorporated herein (collectively, the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of December 21, 1998, as amended by the First Amendment thereto dated March 31, 1999 (the "Agreement") by and between Assignee and Baxter Healthcare Corporation ("Baxter"), Baxter has agreed to cause the Patents to be transferred and assigned from Assignor to Assignee; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Agreement, Assignor desires to assign and transfer to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and Assignee is desirous of acquiring the same.

NOW, THEREFORE, for the foregoing recited consideration and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, sell and transfer to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks worldwide, together with the good will of the business symbolized by and associated with the Trademarks, the right to sue for past infringement thereof and the registrations and applications for registration therefor.

* * * *

[remainder of page intentionally left blank]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF Assignor and Assignee have executed this assignment as of the date first written above.

By:

Baxter International Inc.

AutoMed Technologies, Inc.

Title Ver

me: V/CI U. LIV

Title:

Date:

State of 11110015

County of Lake____

On this 31st day of March, 1999 before me appeared John Goither, the person who signed this instrument on behalf of Baxter International Inc. who acknowledged that he/she signed it on behalf of the identified corporation as Vice President of the identified corporation and pursuant to authority duly received.

"OFFICIAL SEAL"
NANCY FOSBROOK
Notary Public State of Illinois
My Commission Expires 10/16/02

Motary Public

SCHEDULE A

Unregistered Marks

ATC ATC 212 ATC PROFILE OPTIFILL II

Applications

EC Application for "OPTIFILL" in Class 10 No. 70656

U.S. Application for "OPTIFILL" in Class 9 No. 75/550,913

U.S. Application for "QUICKSCRIPT" in Class 9 No. 75/552,406

U.S. Registered Trademarks

Reg. No. 1,970,530

Reg. No. 2,030,836

Reg. No. 2,129,315

::ODMA\PCDOCS\CHICAGO4\833032\1 March 31, 1999 (10:20am)

RECORDED: 05/21/1999